
SATS 1286.2011

Annex C

Local Content Declaration - Summary Schedule 

(C1) Tender No. TNPA/2022/03/0175/RFP

(C2) Tender description: Provision of dry-dock maintenance services for the tug Iphothwe

(C3) Designated product(s): Steel/Aluminium AND Paint products

(C4) Tender Authority: TNPA, Port of Richards Bay 

(C5) Tendering Entity name:…..............................................................

(C6) Tender Exchange Rate: …............................................................... Pula EU GBP

(C7) Specified local content %: 100% - Steel / Aluminium products AND 100% Paint products

Calculation of local content Tender  summary

Tender item 

no's

Tender price - 

each 

(excl VAT)

Exempted 

imported 

value

Tender value  

net of 

exempted 

imported  

content

Imported 

value
Local value

Local 

content % 

(per item)

Tender 

Qty
Total tender value

Total exempted 

imported content

Total Imported 

content

(C8) (C10) (C11) (C12) (C13) (C14) (C15) (C16) (C17) (C18) (C19)

1.1.10

1.1.12

1.1.16

1.4.4

5.1

7.1.3

7.1.4

14.1.2

14.1.4

14.1.6

22.1.2

 (C20)   Total tender  value R  0

Signature of tenderer from Annex B (C21)  Total Exempt imported content R  0

(C22) Total Tender value net of exempt imported content R  0

(C23) Total Imported content R  0

x (C24)  Total local content R  0

Date: (C25) Average local content % of tender

MANDATORY RETURNABLE DOCUMENT:

FAILURE TO FULLY COMPLETE, DECLARE, SIGN & DATE THIS ANNEXURE C WILL RESULT IN THE BID BEING NON-RESPONSIVE & DISQUALIFIED

Stainless steel wire.

Grid bolts and threads

Manhole bolts and threads to be inspected and repaired/replaced as required

List of items

(C9)

Remove old anodes replace all with new anodes (10kg rectangular bolt-ons zinc 

anodes), to be supplied by the contractor

Paint internal after the repairs with engine room approved paint

Renew vertical fender palms as required.

Renew sausage fender tensioning screws

Steel lips

Renew fender locating pins as required.

Note: VAT to be excluded from all 

calculations

All bearings to be inspected, replaced as required and fit new grease nipples

Perform repairs on the hull plating (EH 36, 12mm)


