Annex C

MANDATORY RETURNABLE DOCUMENT:

FAILURE TO FULLY COMPLETE, DECLARE, SIGN & DATE THIS ANNEXURE C WILL RESULT IN THE BID BEING NON-RESPONSIVE & DISQUALIFIED

			Lo	cal Conten	t Declarati	on - Summ	ary Sched	ule					
	ender No. TNPA/2022/03/0175/RFP ender description: Provision of dry-dock maintenance services for the tug Iphothwe											Note: VAT to be exc	luded from all
	Designated proc	duct(s): Steel/Aluminium AND Paint products										<u></u>	
1		y: TNPA, Port of Richards Bay											
		, name:											
	ender Exchange Rate:		Pula	9	EU		GBP	,	1				
		ontent %: 100% - Steel / Aluminium products AND 100% Paint products			l				1				
· L	•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				Calculation of I	ocal content				Tend	er summary	
						Tender value							
	Tender item no's	List of items		Tender price - each (excl VAT)	Exempted imported value	net of exempted imported content	Imported value	Local value	Local content % (per item)	Tender Qty	Total tender value	Total exempted imported content	Total Imported content
	(C8)	(C9)		(C10)	(C11)	(C12)	(C13)	(C14)	(C15)	(C16)	(C17)	(C18)	(C19)
	1.1.10	Remove old anodes replace all with new anodes (10kg rectangular bolt-ons a anodes), to be supplied by the contractor	inc										
	1.1.12	Grid bolts and threads											
	1.1.16	Stainless steel wire.											
	1.4.4	Manhole bolts and threads to be inspected and repaired/replaced as require	d										
	5.1	All bearings to be inspected, replaced as required and fit new grease nipples											
	7.1.3	Perform repairs on the hull plating (EH 36, 12mm)											
_	7.1.4	Paint internal after the repairs with engine room approved paint											
_	14.1.2	Renew fender locating pins as required.											
	14.1.4	Renew vertical fender palms as required.											
	14.1.6	Renew sausage fender tensioning screws											
	22.1.2	Steel lips											
_		along from According								tender value			İ
<u> </u>	Signature of tenderer from Annex B				(C21) Total Exempt imported content (C22) Total Tender value net of exempt imported content							R O	
								1022) 1011	ICHACI VAIU	(C23) Total Imported content			
>	¢ .										(C24) Total local content	R
-	Date:			_							(C3E) Average local	content % of tender	